

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5564 OF 2012 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA AND ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.KALAIMANI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 31/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,AOR.  
Mr. S.K. Mendiratta, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishnavi Krishnamani, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D.Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.  
Issue notice.

In the meantime, the directions relating to payment of costs  
in the impugned judgment of the High Court, shall remain stayed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|COURT MASTER

| |(Juginder Kaur)  
| |Assistant Registrar

|