

J

ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5564 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.KALAIMANI AND ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant has undertaken to take appropriate steps against respondent Nos.5 and 8 within two weeks.

Rest of the respondents are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared.

List again on 7.2.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

rd