

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5564 OF 2012

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA AND ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.KALAIMANI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of Respondent Nos. 5 and 8)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application filed by the appellants for deleting the names of Respondent Nos. 5 and 8 from the array of parties.

Considering the reasons given in the application for deletion, I deem it appropriate to allow the application.

The application is, accordingly, allowed.

The names of Respondent Nos. 5 and 8 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

Cause Title be amended accordingly.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)
| |Court Master

|

|