

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5564 OF 2012

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA AND ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.KALAIMANI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vasav Anantharaman, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellants are granted four weeks' time finally for
filing statement of case. The respondents to file statement of
case within four weeks thereafter.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|